Form PTO-1594

RECOI **TI** 



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

110 7.12.00

101422116

| To the Henoughle Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: DI   | ence record the attached original documents on something          |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl   |   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                      |  |  |
| Firstar Bank, N.A. (fka Star Bank National Association)   |   |  |  |
| [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association   | Internal Address:   |  |  |
| [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited   | Street Address: 5645 Clover Valley Road, N.W.                     |  |  |
| [ ] Corporation-State Partnership   | City: Ramsey State: Indiana Zip: 47166                            |  |  |
| [X] Other: National Banking Association   | [ ] Individual(s) citizenship                                     |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | [ ] Association   |  |  |
| [ ] Yes [ X] No   | [ ] General Partnership   |  |  |
|   | [ ] Limited Partnership   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | [X] Corporation-State Indiana                                     |  |  |
| [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger   | [ ] Other   |  |  |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest       |  |  |
| [X] Other: Release of Security Interest   | representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] N              |  |  |
| Execution Date: June 21, 2000   | (Designations must be a separate document from                    |  |  |
|   | Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?           |  |  |
|   | [ ] Yes [ X] No   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):   |   |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark registration No.(s)                                  |  |  |
|   | 1,669,654   |  |  |
|   | 1,796,042   |  |  |
|   | 1,161,210   |  |  |
|   | 550,995   |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  | [ ] Yes [X] No  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations                 |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | involved:[4]  |  |  |
| Concerning document should be maned.  |   |  |  |
| Name: <u>Adam L. Brookman</u>   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\begin{align*} 115.00 \end{align*} |  |  |
| Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.  | [X] Enclosed  |  |  |
|   | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | for any deficiencies  |  |  |
| Street Address: 780 N. Water Street   | 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509                                |  |  |
| City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  |   |  |  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit          |  |  |
|   | account)  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| 000 HTHAI1 00000248 1669654 /   |   |  |  |
| 40.00 0P /<br>482 75.00 0P /  |   |  |  |
| 13.4V GF /  |   |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
|   | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c      |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform   | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c      |  |  |
|   | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c      |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform   | J. Jool 7/7/00  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Adam L. Brookman  Name of Person Signing | Signature  Signature  Cluding cover sheet and attachments: [3]    |  |  |

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, RAMSEY POPCORN CO., INC., ("the Debtor"), and FIRSTAR BANK, N.A. (formerly known as STAR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) ("the Lender"), are parties to one or more loan and security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied certain of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said loan and security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the intangibles identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1511, Frame 0443, on October 10, 1996, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied certain of the obligations of the Debtor to the Lender, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Schedule A**.

FIRSTAR BANK, N.A.

|                    |            | By: The French To |
|--------------------|------------|-------------------|
| STATE OF OHIO      | )          | Kennech 4- Kilmen |
| COUNTY OF HAMILTON | ) SS:<br>) |                   |
|                    | ,          |                   |

Personally came before me this 2/st day of June, 2000, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of FIRSTAR BANK, N.A. by its authority.

Notary Public, State of OHTO

My commission

PETER A. BURKHOUSE
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Sept. 3, 2005

## Schedule A

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

## **REGISTRATIONS**

| <u>Mark</u>     | Registration Number | Registration Date  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| CONTROL PORCH   | 1,669,654           | December 24, 1991  |
| E Company       | 1,796,042           | September 28, 1993 |
| COUSIN WILLIE'S | 1,161,210           | July 14, 1981      |
|                 | 550,995             | November 20, 1951  |

MW427297\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/12/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0889